

## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi, Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013 Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

#### NAAC ACCREDITED

**GF/DUPMCH/DO/2024/63** 

## **Maitenance and Green Campus Committee**

This is to notify that the following members have been nominated as the members of **Maitenance and Green Campus Committee** of our college.

S. No.	Member Name	Designation
1	Dr. Prashant V. Solanke	Chairperson
2	Dr. Vaibhav Patil	Member from Management
3	Mr. Pramod Bhirud	Member from Administration
4	Dr. Ranjana Shingne	Member
5	Mr. Vikas Benadale	Member
6	Mr. Sanjay Bhirud	Member
7	Mr. Surendra Gawande	Member
8	Mr. Bhushan Chaudhari	Member
9	Mr. Gajana Jadhav	Member

JALGAON RO

Dean,
Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College
& Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Date: 09.02.2024



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED

**GF/DUPMC/DO/2024/64** 

Date:- 09/02/2024

# **CIRCULAR**

This is to inform all members of that meeting of **Maitenance and Green Campus Committee** will be held on 17/02/2024 at 3PM in Dean

Office. All the members are requested to attend the meeting.

JALGAON RO

Dean, Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

• Copy to all members



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED

Date: 17th February 2024

# Minutes of Meeting of Maitenance and Green Campus Committee

Meeting was conducted with member, started at 3.10PM.

Venue: Dean office

## Agenda:

• CC TV Surveillence and Data Saving

- Status of All lecture hall Mike system and projector
- Updates on Garden maintenance.

### **Members Present**

S. No.	Member Name	Designation
1	Dr. Prashant V. Solanke	Chairperson
2	Dr. Vaibhav Patil	Member from Management
3	Mr. Pramod Bhirud	Member from Administration
4	Dr. Ranjana Shingne	Member
5	Mr. Vikas Benadale	Member
6	Mr. Sanjay Bhirud	Member
7	Mr. Surendra Gawande	Member
8	Mr. Bhushan Chaudhari	Member
9	Mr. Gajana Jadhav	Member



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED

### **Minutes of Meeting:**

- Chairman welcomed all the members with warm greetings.
- Review of Previous Meeting Minutes: The minutes of the last meeting were reviewed and approved without changes.
- Chairman discussed about CC TV surveillance and Data saving of CC TV recording, as per NMC instructruction where cameras installed should be monitored properly and link should be updated to NMC and agreed on this.
- Discussed and decided that where ever need to repair the mike system and projectors in lecture hall should be reapired priority based.
- Teacher requested for latest model of color mike in Second MBBS lecture hall, on this discussed and instructed concer person to procure the device.
- Regarding the garden maintenance is no issues.
- Meeting ended at 03.55 PM.

Dean,
Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College
& Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

NAAC ACCREDITED

GF/DUPMC/DO/2024/342

Date: - 05/07/2024

# **CIRCULAR**

This is to inform all members of that meeting of **Maitenance and Green Campus Committee** will be held on 13/07/2024 at 3PM in Dean

Office. All the members are requested to attend the meeting.

JALGAON BO

Dean, Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

Copy to all members



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

#### NAAC ACCREDITED

**Date: 13th July 2024** 

# Minutes of Meeting of Maitenance and Green Campus Committee

Meeting was conducted with member, started at 3.15PM.

Venue: Dean office

### Agenda:

- Updates on Ongoing Maintenance Tasks
- Electrical Maintenance
- Exam Hall Preparation
- Garden maintenance
- Budget Review and Approvals

#### **Members Present**

S. No.	Member Name	Designation
1	Dr. Prashant V. Solanke	Chairperson
2	Dr. Vaibhav Patil	Member from Management
3	Mr. Pramod Bhirud	Member from Administration
4	Dr. Ranjana Shingne	Member
5	Mr. Vikas Benadale	Member
6	Mr. Sanjay Bhirud	Member
7	Mr. Surendra Gawande	Member
8	Mr. Bhushan Chaudhari	Member
9	Mr. Gajana Jadhav	Member



## DR. ULHAS PATIL MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Recognized by National Medical Commission, Approved by Central Govt. of India, New Delhi,
Letter no. MCI-34(41)/2012-med./158127, dated 05/02/2013
Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik [College Code-1306]

Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh, Tal. & Dist. Jalgaon 425309 Tel. No.(0257)2366657, 2366678 Email ID: dupmcj@yahoo.in, dupmcj@gmail.com Website: www.dupmc.ac.in

### NAAC ACCREDITED

### **Minutes of Meeting:**

- Chairman welcomed all the members with warm greetings.
- Review of Previous Meeting Minutes: The minutes of the last meeting were reviewed and approved without changes.
- Updates on Ongoing Maintenance Tasks:
   Plumbing Issues: Repairs in around the college building are 80% complete.
   Expected to finish the end of this month.
- Electrical Maintenance: Replacement of lights in common areas completed.

  Backup generator servicing is scheduled.
- Exam Hall Preparation: The University exam hall which is situated in second floor near by pathology department should used for conduting routine internal examination for MBBS students. Partition in that hall should removed and make big hall with proper seating arrangement should be done.
- Garden maintenance: As rain is arriving, start with planting whereever nessecery.
- Budget Review and Approvals: Reviewed current budget utilization.
- Meeting ended at 04.10 PM.

Dr.

Dean,
Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College
& Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.